Site #: 331638

Freshwater Depression Marsh | Freshwater Forested Wetland | Saltwater Tidal Marsh Wetlands

Florida Gulf Coast Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Depression Marsh

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger Credit
Modification Added

initial release n/a DEP 1/9/17 0.78

Credit Release n/a DEP 6/13/18 0.78

ERP-067-232248-1 6/28/2018 SRWMD 10/24/18

01-0390027-001-El 12/03/2020 FDEP 01/05/2021

Freshwater Forested Wetland

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger Credit
Modification Added

initial release n/a DEP 1/9/17 12.43

ERP-075-226855-1 SRWMD 7/19/17

Credit Release n/a FDEP 6/13/18 12.42

ERP-075-229377-2 2/7/2019 SRWMD 6/18/2019

WOD-029-235627-1 10/30/2019 SRWMD 11/18/19

12-0377712-003-EM 11/04/2020 FDEP 03/10/2021

Saltwater Tidal Marsh Wetlands

Credit
Used

0.05
1.00

Credit
Used

0.04

4.46

0.01
0.54

Balance

0.78
1.56

1.51
0.51

Balance

12.43
12.39
24.81

20.35
20.34
19.80

Impact Permittee Name

CE; Financial; Security; QMS.
LWC, Road Removal, prescribed Fire and

Mechanical Treatment
Brian Hebert, Lafayette County (MOD 009)

Duke Energy Idywild-Wacahoota
Transmission Line (MOD_021)

Impact Permittee Name

CE; Financial; Security; QMS.

Cedar Key Plantation

LWC, Road Removal, Prescribed Fire and
Mechanical Treatment

FDPT CR 339 Realignment_(MOD 012)

John M. Firestine (MOD_015)

Florida Gas Transmission Company LLC-David
Shellhouse-FGT Putnam Expansion-Minor
Modification Tech Error (MOD_022)

July 2021



Site #: 331638

Impact Permit Number

initial release
Credit Release

62-0356171-002 EI
0365385-003
IND-129-18647-2
62-0382791-001-El
62-0384098-001-El

ERP-123-233709-3

Permit Date

n/a
n/a

12/15/2017
8/16/2019

06/14/2019
01/28/2020
02/17/2020

07/10/2020

Issuing Agency

DEP
FDEP

FDEP
FDEP
NWFWMD
FDEP
FDEP

SRWMD

Ledger Credit
Modification Added
1/9/17 10.44

6/13/18 14.44
5/20/19

9/18/19

10/29/19

07/15/2020

07/15/2020

09/17/2020

Credit
Used

0.03

0.13

0.66

0.02

0.05

0.16

Balance

10.44
20.88

20.85

20.72

20.06

20.04

19.99

19.83

Impact Permittee Name

CE; Financial; Security; QMS.

LWC, Road Removal, Prescribed Fire and
Mechanical Treatment

Berrien Sutton & Foster Fender-Ezell Beach
Rd._(MOD 011)

FWC Freeman House Bridge (mod 013)
FDOT DISTRICT 3-Coastal Highway Shared Use
Path from CR 372 to South of Tower Road
(MOD_014)

Cliff Hunter-18976 Good 01/28/2020 Times
Dr. (MOD_017)

David Murrah-18982 Good Times Dr.
(MOD_018)

Steinhatchee Marina at Dead Man's Bay LLC
(MOD_019)

July 2021





